

(SHOW CAUSE FRESH NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
 FRIDAY, THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY
 TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE LAXMI NARAYANA ALISHETTY
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2590 OF 2025

Between:

D. Pandurangam, S/o Hanumaiah Aged about 58 Years, Occ Service R/o. Ramaiahgudem Village Mandal and District Vikarabad.

Petitioner

AND

1. Chandra Reddy, S/o. Not known to Petitioner, Aged Major, Occ PIC DCMS (R. R)/ Additional District Collector R. R District Off District Marketing Society Ltd, Old MPDO Office Building, Extension Training Centre Campus, Rajendranagar, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana State, - 500030. Old Off The District Cooperative Marketing Society Ltd, Ranga Reddy District (Regd. No. 355). 10- 2- 347/C, Asifnagar, Hyderabad. (Permission granted to mention designation in cause title and amended as per the Court Order dtd.28.11.2025 in IA No.1 of 2025 in CC No.2590 of 2025).
2. B. Venkataramana Reddy, S/o. Not Known to Petitioner, Aged Major, Occ Business Manager DCMS R. R. D, Off District Marketing Society Ltd, Old MPDO Office Building, Extension Training Centre Campus, Rajendranagar, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana State, - 500030. Old Off The District Cooperative Marketing Society Ltd, Ranga Reddy District (Regd. No. 355). 10- 2- 347/C, Asifnagar, Hyderabad.
3. C.Sudhakar,, S/o not known to the petitioner, aged Major, Occ. District Cooperative Officer/Joint Registrar, Room No.S2, Second Floor, Integrated District Offices Complex, Kongarakalan Village, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist. (R3 is impleaded as per the Court Order dtd.23.01.2026 in IA No.1 of 2026 in CC No.2590/2025).

Contemnor/Respondents

WHEREAS the petitioner has presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through his counsel SRI R. BALASUBRAHMANYAM praying the High Court to punish the respondents herein for willfully disobeying and violating the order dated 06.12.2024 in WP.NO. 40735 OF 2017;

AND WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and upon hearing the arguments of SRI R. BALASUBRAHMANYAM, Advocate for the petitioner, directed issuance of fresh notice to the Respondent No.3, herein, to show

cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted;

You viz:

Shri C.Sudhakar, Occ. District Cooperative Officer/Joint Registrar, Room No.S2, Second Floor, Integrated District Offices Complex, Kongarakalan Village, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist.

be and hereby are directed to show cause, either appearing in person or through Advocate, duly instructed on 02.04.2026, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing which the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

Sd/- K.AMMAJI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The District Judge, Ranga Reddy District at L.B.Nagar (BY SPEED POST in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on the Respondent No. 3 and to return to this Court before 02.04.2026)
2. Shri C. Sudhakar, Occ. District Cooperative Officer/Joint Registrar, Room No.S2, Second Floor, Integrated District Offices Complex, Kongarakalan Village, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist. (by SPAD along with the copy of the petition and Affidavit)
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

LNAJ

DATED:27.02.2026

POST ON 02.04.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CC.No.2590 of 2025

